
First Name Last Name Email Organization Job Title
Jennie Duarte jduarte@catholiccharities.com Catholic Charities of Southern Nevada Meals on Wheels Intake Manager
Steve Watson swatson@buckner.org Buckner Children and Family Services Director of Aid & Assistance
Erick Bell ebell@cceok.org Catholic Charities Sr Director
Lukmon Kalejaiye Maajidbabsalam@gmail.com Masjid Bab Salam USA Inc Imam
Khaleelah Abdul-Mumin kabdulmumin@sscschicago.org South Side Community Services Chief Executive Officer
Randy Daniels rdaniels@buckner.org Buckner International Vice President
Erika Huddleston ehuddleston@loudounhunger.org Loudoun Hunger Relief
Chip Sanders sanderschip75@gmail.com The Well Rural Resource Founder & President
Tiffiony Keys tiffiony.keys@penfedrealty.com Changing Lives Food Pantry Director
Shamim Ratnani shamim@rupanifoundation.org Rupani Foundation (RF) Executive Officer
Judith Mutamba jmutamba@cccnmo.org Catholic Charities of Central and Northern Director of Health and Nutrition Services
Edgar Martinez emartinez@ccdol.org CCDOL human and  Social assistant
Regina Silas Regina.Racquel@gmail.com JBS Foundation INC CEO
Jeff Armor jeff@herolifenetwork.com HERO Life Network
Ian Christner Ichristner@rssny.org NW Bronx Food Justice coalition. Healthy Communities Initiative, Community Engagement Coordinator
Brenda Beltran bbeltran@ccasoa.org Catholic Charities Program Director
BAZAH ROOHI acmw.ny@gmail.com American Council of Minority Women Founder/Executive Director
Jennie Birkholz jennie.birkholz@gmail.com Breakwater Light
Melvin Miller Melmiller500@gmail.com National Baptist Convention, USA,. Inc.
Isabella Agby agbyi@ccsem.org Catholic Charities of SE Michigan Director Marketing
Rebecca Jennings lmsrjennings@gmail.com Catholic Charities AmeriCorps Member Nutrition Educator
David Streed dstreed@usaid.gov
CHERYL BUSH CHERB@UMD.EDU UME FCS Educator-Agent Associate, Queen Anne's County
Amy Elizer aelizer@utk.edu University of Tennessee Extension Extension Specialist
Susan Ahmed sahmed@irusa.org Islamic Relief USA Lead US Programs Coordinator
Sarah Soakai sarahsoakai@ucla.edu Urban Planning PhD Program, UCLA Doctoral Student
Ben Slye pastorbenslye@verizon.net Passion And Compassion/ Christian Life C Lead Pastor
dawn reshen-doty dawnreshendoty@gmail.com Christ The Savior Steward of community outreach
Jeanette Jeffrey jjeffrey@umd.edu University of Maryland Extension (UME) Agent
Ben Graham Pastorbengraham@gmail.com Music City Baptist Church Senior Pastor
Shenita-Ann Grymes sgrymes@upo.org UPO QIN Nutrition Specialist
Nathalie Celestin QTA9@cdc.gov CDC ORISE Fellow, Food Insecurity
Sudha Raj sraj@syr.edu Syracuse University Teaching PRofessor
Lacy de la Garza ldelagarza@ccdallas.org Catholic Charities Dallas Director of Parish & Community Relations
Kimberly Mazyck kmazyck@catholiccharitiesusa.org Catholic Charities USA Sr. Manager, Engagement and Educational Outreach
Kelly Moltzen KELLYM41122@YAHOO.COM
Fr Lawrence Goodwin, CJM lgoodwin@archlou.org Catholic Charities Louisville PSM
Darriel Harris darriel@jhu.edu JHU CLF Research Assistance
Christopher Robertson Crobertson@catholiccharitiesbmt.org Catholic Charities of SETX Director of Market to HOPE
Tim Wiseman wisemanministries@gmail.com Wiseman Ministries, Inc. Executive Director
Sharon Simmons ssimmons7721@gmail.com Word Of Life International Inc. Social Service Coordinator
Evelyn Abakah eabakah@royalhousemd.org Charisma Food Bank Program Director
Diane Harris dmharris@cdc.gov CDC/DNPAO Senior Health Scientist
Monica Boomer mboomer@zamaninternational.org Zaman International Chief Impact Officer
Robert McGarry bernieandbob@charter.net Southbury Faith in Action Member
Diego Silva Dsilva@buckner.org Buckner International Director
Ben Wikner ben@cross-community.org Cross Community Exec Dir
ahmed Latif ahmedlatif32@gmail.com American Council of Minority Women inc Project Manager
William Campbell, Jr. pastorc@ubame.org Union Bethel A.M.E. Church Senior Pastor
Nicole Anderson nanderson@catholiccharities.com Catholic Charities Director of Social Services
Faith Espejo fespejo@ccdsd.org
Ayesha Nurruddin BeyondEatingLLC@gmail.com Beyond Eating LLC Founder / Steward
Sarah Klotz sklotz@buckner.org Buckner International Director, Government Relations
Dr. Samuel Thompson drsamuellthompson@yahoo.com National Baptist Convention Liaison to the USDA
Katie Hickey keh256@cornell.edu
Kim Guy Kim@KimzKidz.com Kimz Kidz, Inc Executive Director
Lambert Mbom lambert.mbom@gmail.com Lambomsvuvuzela
Cathy Garcia cgarcia@svdpdisaster.org SVDP Disaster Chair
Lizanne Hagedorn lhagedorn@ndsarch.org Nutritional Development Services Director
TONIA Granger info@fjvfoundation.com FJV FOUNDATION Executive Director
Kisha Thomas kthomas@ccharities.com CCKCSTJ (Catholic Charities of Kansas City   Director
Rebekah Sanders info@thewellruralresource.com The Well Rural Resource Executive Director
Kylie Oversen kylie.oversen@gmail.com Schneider Law Attorney
Tom Navin tnavin@glenmary.org Glenmary Home Missioners
Jane Stenson jstenson@catholiccharitiesusa.org
Shumaila Siddiqui Shumaila.noor@icnarelief.org
Kim Harvey kharvey@convoyofhope.org convoy of Hope
Jesse Hansen jesse.hansen@cceasternwa.org Catholic Charities Eastern Washington Program Coordinator
Dana Peterson dana.peterson@usda.gov USDA Farm Service Agency Chief of Staff to the Administrator
Veronica D Faison vfaison@ubame.org Union Bethel AME Church Director of Social Services
Ammar Ahmed ammar.ahmed@icnarelief.org ICNA Relief
Philip Brinkmeyer pbrinkmeyer@buckner.org Buckner Children and Family Services Senior Executive Director
MARIE BAXTER mbaxter@ccsnn.org Catholic Charities of Northern Nevada CEO
Kat Kelley kkelley@ccoregon.org Catholic Charities of Oregon Director of Strategic Initiatives
Mary Angela Niester mary.niester@stjoeshealth.org St. Joseph Mercy Health System Site Coordinator Diabetes Prevention Program
lashondria purnell lashondria.purnell@aah.org Advocate Aurora Healthcare Systems faith Community Nurse
YVETTE D ROSS-EDWARDS yross-edwards@spa.edotvi.org St. Croix Deanery of the Episcopal Church    Dean
D Faye Conley dfconley@aol.com
scott wead scottwead@cityserve.us CityServe VP Strategic Partnerships
Lishi Kwasitsu lkwasitsu@warnerpacific.edu
Rodrigues Bicicleta missaotabita@gmail.com MISSAO TABITA Coordenador
Ali Hurtado ahurtado@umd.edu University of Maryland Assistant Professor
Roberta Valdez rvaldez@catholiccharities.com Catholic Charities of Southern Nevada Lead Eligibility Coordinator



Karen Benson kbenson@convoyofhope.org Convoy of Hope Director, Community Care Springfield
JoAnn Braegelman JoAnn.Braegelman@ccstcloud.org Catholic Charities Rural Life Coordinator
Janet Queen jlq0@aol.com Great Promise Partnership Regional Coordinator
Jonathan McGuire Jonathan@bridgeoffaithcc.com Bridge of Faith Community Church Lead Pastor
Arnetta Cotton arnettacotton@gmail.com Kingdom Community Development ServicProgram Facilitator
Jessica Gant jgant@ccharities.com Catholic Charities - KCSJ Program Manager
Will Thomas wthomas@foodandfriends.org Food & Friends Director, Government Relations & Public Funding
Stephanie Alvarez SAlvarez@ccdsd.org Catholic Charities Diociese of San Diego Community Engagement Manager
Meghan Riegerix revmeghan@growingruralministries.com Bucklin & Mt. Zion Methodist Churches Pastor
Gary Bell pastorbell@pbfirst.com Pine Bluff First Assembly Lead Pastor
Angeles Palacios mpalacios@ccdol.org Catholic Charities- Diocese of Laredo Events Coordinator
Terri Loso terri.loso@hopeww.org HOPE worldwide Sr. Director, US Programs
Kendall Baldwin kendall.baldwin@hopeww.org HOPE worldwide Manager of US Chapter Relations
Daytra L. Demmings daytra@pbfirst.com First Assembly of God Executive Administrator
Abbey Hendrickson hendricksona@co.tioga.ny.us Tioga County Economic Development & P Community Development Specialist
Diana Calvo dianacalvo@cssguam.org DBA Catholic Social Service Executive Director
Kirsten Peachey kirsten.peachey@aah.org Advocate Aurora Health Director, Faith and Health Partnerships
Pastor K.P. Tatum, Sr. kptatum1@gmail.com New Mount Rose Missionary Baptist ChurPastor
Anwar Khan akhan@irusa.org Islamic Relief USA President
Karl Hargestam karl@cityserve.us CityServe Executive Director
Janet Wright janet.wright@usda.gov USDA - Florida Farm Service Agency Outreach Coordinator
Albert Chavez achavez@catholiccharities.com Catholic Charities of Southern Nevada Vice President of Social Services
Monshi Ramdass monshi.ramdass@dm.usda.gov USDA Office of Partnerships and Public EnVeterans Outreach Manager
Weston Kensinger wsk120@psu.edu Penn State Harrisburg
Carolina Mange cmange@catholiccharities.com Catholic Charities WIC WIC Director
Vino Pajanor vpajanor@ccdsd.org Catholic Charities Diocese of San Diego CEO
Lorren Walker lorren.walker@usda.gov USDA MRP Chief of Staff
Alyssa Killingsworth akillingsworth@convoyofhope.org Convoy of Hope International Program, Partner Relations Coordinator
Anne DeCesaro anne.dece@gmail.com USDA
Pilar Kent info@oasismetaphysicalinstitute.org Oasis Metaphysical Institute, Pilar Kent Spiritual Director
Lucreda Cobbs lcobbs@catholiccharitiesusa.org Catholic Charities USA (CCUSA) Senior Director, Policy and Legislative Affairs
Lukmon Kalejaiye Masjidbabsalam@gmail.com Masjid Bab Salam USA Inc Imam



First Name Last Name Email Organization Job Title
Lana Suarez Suarez.Lana@epa.gov Enviromental Protection Angecy Associate Branch Chief, Materials Management - Sustainable Management of Food
Kevin Smith kevin.smith@fema.dhs.gov Federal Emergency Management Agency Director, DHS Center for Faith and Opportunity Initiatives
Ben O'Dell ben.odell@hhs.gov Department of Health and Human Services Senior Program Specialist
Julie Brewer Julie.Brewer@usda.gov USDA Food and Nutrition Service Director - Office of Community Food Systems
Joseph Heller joseph.heller@usda.gov USDA Natural Resources Conservation Service Urban Conservationist
Latrice Hill latrice.hill@usda.gov USDA Farm Service Agency Director - Outreach
Kim Harmon Kim.Harmon@usda.gov USDA Agricultural Marketing Service Grants Specialist
Jacqueline Davis-Slay jacqueline.davis-slay@usda.gov USDA Office of Partnerships and Public Engagement Deputy Director
Alex Cordova alex.cordova@usda.gov USDA Office of Partnerships and Public Engagement Community Development Specialist
Maria Goldberg maria.goldberg@usda.gov USDA Office of Partnerships and Public Engagement Special Initiatives Coordinator
Monshi Ramdass monshi.ramdass@usda.gov USDA Office of Partnerships and Public Engagement Program Lead - Military Veterans Agricultural Liaison
Bill Ashton bill.ashton@usda.gov USDA Office of Partnerships and Public Engagement Director - Strategic Initiatives Division 
Samantha Schaffstall samantha.schaffstall@usda.gov USDA Agricultural Marketing Service Agricultural Marketing Specialist
Richard Lucas richard.lucas@usda.gov USDA Food and Nutrition Service Deputy Administrator for Policy Support
Sarah Campbell sarah.campbell@usda.gov USDA Farm Service Agency National Beginning Farmer and Rancher Coordinator
Stuart Lee stuart.lee@usda.gov USDA Natural Resources Conservation Service Management Analyst
Andrew Jermolowicz andrew.jermolowicz@usda.gov USDA Rural Development Assistant Deputy Administrator
Kenya Nicholas kenya.nicholas@usda.gov USDA Office of Partnerships and Public Engagement Director - Outreach for Socially Disadvantaged Farmers and Ranchers and Veteran Farmers and Ranchers
Amanda La Sala Amanda.LaSala@usda.gov USDA Agricultural Marketing Service Grants Management Specialist
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